LANDSCAPE NOTES LEGEND PROPERTY LINE TABLE @ PREVIOUSLY GRANTED REQUESTS
1. GRASS SHALL BE PLANTED ON ALL PORTIONS OF THE LANDSCAPE ——@—  PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR ' NO. BEARING _ DISTANCE AT BOZA ON OCTOBER 1, 2018, UNDER CASE NUMBER 0 =
BUFFER AREA NOT OCCUPIED BY OTHER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL. 1 S4772511"W  37.11 18CUP1073, THE FOLLOWING REQUESTS WERE GRANTED: v 8
@sD PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR 2 N78'55'06"E  36.84'
2. THE GROUND PLANE OF ALL INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREAS (ILA) 3 NB5'30'45"W  105.23 1. VARIANCE FROM LCD CHAPTER 5.3.1.C.5 TO INCREASE O W
SHALL BE PLANTED USING EITHER SHRUBS, GROUNDCOVER OR 450 EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR 3 STRATATW  76.94° MAXIMUM SETBACK FROM 80 FEET TO 926 FEET. z 3
19}
il EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR 2. VARIANCE FROM LCD CHAPTER 5.3.1.C.5 TO INCREASE z z _
3. EXISTING TREES AND PLANT MATERIAL ARE BEING USED TO MEET MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT FROM 30 FEET TO 32 FEET. —_l < %
LANDSCAPE CODE REQUIREMENTS. IF ANY TREES OR SCREENING v essessesss  LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE g 4,8
VEGETATION DIE OR ARE REMOVED THEY WILL BE REPLACED AS 3. WAIVER OF LDC 5.8.1.B TO PROVIDE NO SIDEWALK ALONG
PER THE LANDSCAPE CODE REQUIREMENTS. EX. STORM SEWER POPLAR LANE AND OLD POPLAR LANE. o
£
4. IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER TO 4. CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT FOR A CHURCH IN A RESIDENTIAL
PERPETUALLY MAINTAIN ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS AND ASSOCIATED PROP. STORM SEWER ZONE. 0 3
PLANT MATERIAL REQUIRED UNDER LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE Ly —— &
REGULATIONS. THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL ALSO BE RESPONSIBLE X. SANITA ADDITIONAL REQUESTS Q
FOR MAINTAINING THE VERGE AND ASSOCIATED TREES WITHIN THE oROP. SANITARY SEWER " ¢
VERGE. UNLESS THE ASENCY HAVNG JURISRICHUN OVER THAT ' 1. WAIVER FROM LDC CHAPTER 10.2.4 TO ELIMINATE PLANTING
VEREE Basieis THAT RESPOISIRILT PHASE LINE AND SCREENING REQUIREMENTS FOR A PORTION OF THE rdis z
5. ALL UNHEALTHY OR DEAD PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REPLACED < PROPERTY PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER AS SHOWN. |03
WITHIN ONE YEAR OR BY THE NEXT PLANTING PERIOD, WHlCHEVER LYY EX. TREE LINE * J W E
COMES FIRST, WHILE OTHER DEFECTIVE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE : w g
REPLACED OR REPAIRED WITHIN THREE MONTHS. TREE CANOPY CREDIT AREA (TCCA) \\ UT“_IT , NOTE - g
6. ALL PLANT MATERIAL LOCATED WITHIN A UTILITY EASEMENT THAT T 4
IS DAMAGED OR REMOVED DUE TO WORK REQUIRED BY THE UTILITY B IREES <10 BE REMOVED N AN ALL UTILITES ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE w o =
N W A e, O THE OWER N SR proposeD PLANTS & | SN PROTECTION CENTER  "B.U.D."  (TOLL FREE = PHONE | NO. e 3
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT AREA , TS N 1-800-382-5544) 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF  ANY LOCATION MAP < S
7. ALL SERVICE STRUCTURES SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE ‘ : NN AN CONSTRUCTION ON  THIS PROJECT.  THIS NUMBER WAS NG SCALE Z
WITH CHAPTER 10. SERVICE STRUCTURES INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT SREA OF HHINER FUTURE o A ~ W S ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE ACCURATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING y
LIMITED. Tor, SRORSLE ianc DUNPSTERS. HUAG RIS, ELEGIHD DEVELOPMENT TREES OUTSIDE THE— /- ~ & \ BELOW GROUND UTILITIES (i.e. CABLES, ELECTRIC WRES, GAS O N
' » . AREA DEVELOPMENT AREA : ; N AND WATER LINES). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SITE DATA
TOREMAIN. (TYP.)  £x 24" MAPLEA © | TOCA RESPONSIBLE FOR BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH ALL UTILITY < .
8. LIGHT POLES, SIDEWALKS, BENCHES, ETC. SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE TCCA 4,355 SF AN REQUIREMENTS  SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND IN THE w -
THAN 25% OF ANY INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA (“.A) OR REDUCE 1,200 SF \ \ TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS. ZONING: R—4 O w
THE WIDTH OF ANY PLANTEDTEARE?; '|TOP(1)-EES LC}EQ%ON-{LS F&ﬁ]"—i W N \ FORM DISTRICT: NEIGHBORHOOD J I E
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINA LIGH P o ‘ _ . \ EXISTING USE: _ VACANT
LANDSCAPE PLAN PROPOSED TREE PLANTING TO AVOID CONFLICT. A Tk _ _ AN THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE PROPOSED USE: CHURCH — O o
. <7 : & / - : _ EXACT LOCATION, NATURE, AND STATUS OF ALL EXISTING GROSS SITE AREA: 21.92 ACS (954,917 SF) z I
9. SCENIC CORRIDOR AND GENE SNYDER FREEWAY PLANTING MUST BE R sy EX. 24" \ UTILITES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA WHETHER SHOWN ON DEVELOPMENT AREA: 16.38 ACS (713,485 SF) =
=¥ N HOPHORNBEAM \ : . ) << .
INSTALLED WITHIN 6 MONTHS OR NEXT AVAILABLE PLANTING 7 . BEAM ) _ THE PLANS OR NOT, AND SHALL EXTEND, ADJUST OR BUILDING FOOTPRINT: e oRs oF iy
SEASON PER PDS STAFF, FROM THE ISSUANCE OF THE SITE Ce i~ Raallh Ao \ RECONSTRUCT TO THE SIZE AND LOCATION AS SHOWN ON THE EROPOSED BUILTHNG HEIGHT: oo -4 5
DISTURBANCE /CLEARING ' AND GRADING PERMIT. RELIEF FROM THIS - Y BNV AY N\ ARCHITECTS PLANS. FAR: 0.027 3
REQUIREMENT MAY BE GRANTED BASED ON THE TIMING OF THE [-265/1-64 A2 =',é§f‘ : \ =
INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS AND THEIR IMPACT ON THE SUBJECT SITE. i </ 1";;‘! S N\ \ ! :
; y % P, = N \ v
10. AN AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER “ sl _A_\V‘@‘g s —TC AN TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS
ONTO ANY PROPERTY TO INSPECT THE HEALTH AND GENERAL on 58 / : '.«'."‘::9”‘ -~ \ < 4
CONDITION OF PLAN MATERIAL THAT IS LOCATED IN THE RIGHT OF X Q > / 2 TR RN L \ DEVELOPMENT AREA 713,485 SF Wiy
WAY, PART OF AN APPROVED DEVELOPMENT/LANDSCAPE PLAN, OR FRvE—— n e ex. 24 Maple / », e-g‘ EXISTING TREE CANOPY 0—-40% w <
REPORTED AS A PUBLIC HAZARD. L—X i F s D) : TCCA™ : aw;g; : N \ \ EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO REMAIN 21,019 SF (3%) m o
s i = & T ) k _ 1o sl TOTAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 135,562 SF (19%) < >
11. ALL PLANTS MUST BE HEALTHY, FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASES. — % - > { I [ I | /T I ; 4sR REQUIRED NEW TREE CANOPY 114,543 SF (16%) < -
, \ 2 - fr Faas ]] o O TREE CANOPY PLANTED 114,698 SF o u
12. STANDARDS SET FORTH IN 'AMERICAN STANDARDS FOR NURSERY ; VAR. MSD . u// LA 2,639"SF ™ =— 118 TYPE A TREES ® 720 SF EA. = 84,960 SF .
STOCK' REPRESENT GUIDELINE  SPECIFICATIONS ONLY  AND A : DRAINAGE S\ 1A \ 19 TYPE A TREES @ 494 SF EA. = 9,386 SF w =
CONSTITUTE MINIMUM QUALITY REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL PLANT \ > EASEMENT Y 175 43 TYPE A TREES @ 18,232 SF EA. = 18,656 SF Lt
MATERIAL. -—-A\ \ 16 TYPE C TREES @ 106 SF EA. = 1,696 SF
<
13. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FULLY </ = MODIFIED + NOTE: TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON THE
MAINTAINING ALL PLANTING (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: \ SAMES D Sxaas “RD_\ \ EXISTING POND/ DEVELOPMENT AREA AND NOT THE TOTAL SITE AREA.
WATERING, SPRAYING, MULCHING, FERTILIZING, ETC.) AREAS AND = 0299 PROPOSED
LAWNS UNTIL THE WORK AREAS ARE ACCEPTED IN TOTAL BY THE D.B. 5268, PG. & < DETENTION BASIN
OWNER. \ D.B. 8706, PG. 229 \ ILA CALCULATIONS
s
14. ALL DISTURBE_PH AREASR SHALL BE SEEDED OR SODDED PER \ . _ \bA AREA N85S
DIRECTION OF THE OWNER. | J -~ : REQUIRED ILA (7.5%) 8,933 SF
15. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETELY GUARANTEE ALL s " < ?gEOESOSREgQ&QED géaggég
PLANT MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR BEGINNING AT 4
THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. THE LANDSCSEE 670 ( —_ \ M
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY MAKE ALL REPLACEMENTS BEFORE KT w Y —{\1 \ X . | PROPOSED
OR AT THE END OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD (AS PER DIRECTION \ T < S & ‘P;%}\ C URCH PARKING CALCULATIONS
OF THE OWNER). Y ’ /-"* 68 . —~ \ E <ol \9) \ T~ .. ,933 SF
. / | g — N - \\i . PARKING REQUIRED
| \ V% g =% = I AR 808 SEATS / 3 270 SPACES
: ' ; Yo | I
\ |\ . / ///: \ : N | % B \_Jm : PARKING ALLOWED (125% OF REQUIRED): 337 SPACES
. ' p- , - 56 ' e ' ar =
) Y /«a d \ \>< | TR {H\( 4l % \ PARKING PROVIDED: 282 SPACES
, B | = L A (INCLUDING 8 H.C. SPACES
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QTYy. KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTES TYPE CREDIT 'I.\b 9 \k/" ARBORTEE yio (AT PR mﬁ"%nmﬁﬁs’_‘f”m é = E:J
36 MG |MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA ‘EDITH BOGUE’ SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA 1-3/4" CAL. 50" 0.C. A 720 SF o0 asavesn o oToATONS) 78 e STace = b
19 TD | TAXODIUM DISTICHUM COMMON BALDCYPRESS 8 HT. 15’ 0,C, A 494 SF — . o AT BAGKELL - 9 S
26 TC | TSUGA CANADENSIS EASTERN HEMLOCK 6 HT. AS_SHOWN A 424 SF o e iR // / o MDD exRTH R CASE # 19LSCAPE b 3 I
17 PS _|PINUS STROBUS WHITE_PINE 6 HT. AS SHOWN A 424 SF . / 3 MuLeH ) W RELATED %S;Q% 380UP1073 T & u
17 LT |LIRIODENDRON TULIPIFERA TULIP_POPLAR 1-3/4" CAL. AS_SHOWN A 720 SF () & / & & / & £ WOOD STAKES TB. 40, LOT 377
27 QR | QUERCUS RUBRA NORTHERN RED OAK 1-3/4" CAL. AS_SHOWN A 720 SF EIEIEE TETESTE / - / ® > N 0B NO. 3086
18 AS | ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1-3/4" CAL. AS SHOWN A 720 SF === = == / / 1 'i\\\.\,‘&:s = S QWNER /APPLICANT Bz rE
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TREE PRESERVATION NOTES LEGEND . PROPERTY LINE TABLE @ PREVIOUSLY GRANTED REQUESTS
1. CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED WHEN OFF-SITE TREES —@5D—  PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR ~ e - NO. BEARING AT BOZA ON OCTOBER 1, 2018, UNDER CASE NUMBER 0 =
OR TREE CANOPY EXISTS WITHIN 3" OF Q C%AMON PRggEgLYGLI%% RN - A ~_ ~ - — — — ; 3%'%2::)1;% g;_y‘;‘ 18CUP1073, THE FOLLOWING REQUESTS WERE GRANTED: x
FENCING SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIO ANY ~—@8D " . i
CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE EXISTING ROOT SYSTEMS FROM : ~_ 3 NB530'45"W 10523 1. VARIANCE FR;_OBMCIQCER%F&AF;BEEEE#S.}&?.SZEOFIENE%REASE 0 W
COMPACTION. THE FENCING SHALL ENCLOSE THE ENTIRE AREA 45( EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR . ~ 4 STEATATW 7858 MAXIMUM SETBA : z 3
UNTIL : 3
N et & aemirED, REMSENR %GPLAEAE\TERIAL 4 ' i ~ _ 2. VARIANCE FROM LCD CHAPTER 5.3.1.C.5 TO INCREASE Z z
ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. NO ARKING, EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR i ICHT FROM. 30 FEET TO 32 FEET o
STORAGE OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE ~ \\ MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIG : _— < 3
FEPIERIER AREA mggesseess s LMITS OF DISIURBANCE o~ = 2 m 3 3. WAIVER OF LDC 5.8.1.B TO PROVIDE NO SIDEWALK ALONG —
2. PRIOR TO SITE DISTURBANCE OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES A SI% EX. STORM SEWER ~ XN POPLAR LANE AND OLD POPLAR LANE. o
INSPECTION BY PDS STAFF OR DESIGNEE SHALL BE SCHEDULED : . -
CONFIRM AND VERIFY THE TREE PRESERVATION/ PROTECTION PROP. STORM SEWER S 4. ggmgmomt USE PERMIT FOR A CHURCH IN A RESIDENTIAL
FENCING AND SIGNAGE IS INSTALLED AND CORRECTLY PLACETD. Eg \ - 3
SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION APPOINTMENT CALL PDS CUSTOM N
SERVICE 574-6230. £4- SANTARY SENER S ADDITIONAL REQUESTS 0] 8
) <
w
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL POST SIGNAGE ON THE TREE PROP. SAHEARY SEWER N 1. WAIVER FROM LDC CHAPTER 10.2.4 TO ELIMINATE PLANTING .
PRESERVATION/ PROTECTION FENCING AND CONSTRUCTION FENCING - SILT FENCE \ AND SCREENING REQUIREMENTS FOR A PORTION OF THE z >
IDENTIFYING THE ENCLOSED AREA AS TREE PRESERVATION{; / PROPERTY PERIMETER LANDSCAPE BUFFER AS SHOWN. S 5
PROTECTION AREA. THE SIGNS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWIN \ -5
TEXT: STAY OUT TREE PRESERVATION / PROTECTION AREA "NO —TPF—  TREE PROTECTION FENCE : N -J -
EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR VEHICLES SHALL BE STORED OR > e AN UTILITY NOTE L
PLACED WTHIN THE AREA ENCLOSED BY THIS 'TREE PHASE LINE / N .
PRESERVATION/PROTECTION’ FENCE. THIS FENCE MAY NOT BE PR S — ) T
REMOVED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE METRO LOUISVILLE ' - EX. TREE LINE X~ N ALL UTILTIES ON THESE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE.  THE “ o 2
PLANNING COMMISSION. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN FINES e i i e e / \ . CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UTILITY x 2
AND TREE MITIGATION. REPORT NONCOMPLIANCE TO 574-6230. ANOPY A (TecA) AN PROTECTION ~CENTER “B.UD." (TOLL FREE PHONE NO. LOCATION MAP <3
e 1-800-382-5544) 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY =
4. THE TREE PRESERVATION/ PROTECTION AREA SIGNAGE SHALL BE EX. TREES TO BE REMOVED ‘ : AN CONSTRUCTION . ON THIS PROJECT.  THIS NUMBER WAS NO SCALE Z
POSTED EVERY 50 FEET ALONG THE TREE PRESERVATION FENCE. FUTURE ~ _ N ESTABLISHED TO PROVIDE ACCURATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING "
THE SIGNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZEE E?Fog”rxn:zo”m}\gipsﬁiﬁmgg CRITICAL ROOT ZONE DEVELOPMENT TREES OUTSIDE THE ) \ BELOW GROUND UTILITIES (i.e. CABLES, ELECTRIC WIRES, GAS 0 N
RESISTANT. IF THE SIGNS ARE DAMAG A = DEVELOPMENT AREA AN \
REPLACED WITHIN 10 WORKING DAYS OR 2 WEEKS. FUTURE DEVELOPMENT AREA AREA TOREMAIN. (TYP) ¢ R AN QEQPONWS’?BTEE F%ﬁES)éECOM,L"éE Fﬁﬁ,“JEQ“&% AEFA%W?E SITE DATA <
' - 4,355 SF AN REQUIREMENTS  SET FORTH ON THE PLANS AND IN THE w o
5. DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY (INCLUDES CLEARING, AREA OF WAIVER . TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS. ZONING: R-4 L
CRADING, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, AND VUA CONSTRUCTION) A AN EQE%NDCI;SEE-T: NEIGHBgiggS? _| »n £
SS%IT(E)F PHE - AEFREED. TINEE PRESERVANSN FRLall Srat =5 \ THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE PROPOSED USE: CHURCH P
! EXACT LOCAT|ON, NATURE. AND STATUS OF ALL EXlST]NG GROSS S'TE AREA: 21‘92 ACS (954 917 SF) =z %
6. AN AUTHORIZED INSPECTOR SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO ENTER . UTILITIES WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA WHETHER SHOWN ON DEVELOPMENT AREA: 16.38 ACS (713,485 SF) =
' . THE PLANS OR NOT, AND SHALL EXTEND, ADJUST OR : : : < .
ONTQO ANY PROPERTY TO INSPECT THE HEALTH AND GENERAL . REGONSTRUCT TO THE SIZE AND LOCATION AS SHOWN ON THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 25,933 SF D ]
CONDITION OF PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS; LOCATED IN THE RIGHT \ ARCHITECTS PLANS PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 32.0° g
OF WAY; PART OF AN APPROVED DEVELOPMENT/LANDSCAPE PLAN; Y : FAR: 0.027 3
OR REPORTED AS A PUBLIC HAZARD. \ ¥.
7. TREE CANOPY PROTECTION AREAS (TCPAS) IDENTIFIED ON THIS TREE CANOPY REQUI n
PLAN REPRESENT INDIVIDUAL TREES AND/((J)PR PROERQTJOIQIESMEg% THE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS o
SITE DESIGNATED TO MEET THE TREE CANOPY | <
CHAPTER 10, PART 1 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE AND ARE EE?&%SEMTERNETE Q:RAEF?OPY 713.468_5435 bt >
TO BE PERMANENTLY PROTECTED. ALL CLEARING, GRADING, AND i “ oz
FILL ACTIVITY IN THESE AREAS MUST BE IN KEEPING WITH EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO REMAIN 21,019 SF (3%) > ©
RESTRICTIONS ESTABLISHED AT THE TIME OF PLAN APPROVAL. AS X - TOTAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 135,562 SF (19%) = x
TREES WITHIN THE TCPAS ARE LOST THROUGH NATURAL CAUSES, — X REQUIRED NEW TREE CANOPY 114,543 SF (16%) < =
NEW TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM \ o &
TREE CANOPY AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED DEVELOPMENT OR VAR. MSD * NOTE: TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON THE Z w
PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN. < DRAINAGE DEVELOPMENT AREA AND NOT THE TOTAL SITE AREA. w L
: < y EASEMENT
8. DIMENSION LINES HAVE BEEN USED ON THIS PLAN TO ESTABLISH \ “edumarerensisi] LI N\ ILA CALCULATIONS
THE GENERAL LOCATION OF TCPAS ANE:) CREP%giNTSHXiTMlég VY .40 MODIFIED
DISTANCES. THE FINAL BOUNDARY FOR EACH SIMI\NY ~
ESTABLISHED IN THE FIELD TO INCLUDE CANOPY AREA OF ALL \ N V / o EXISTING POND/ ;EAU;:;REDA 119,112 SF |
TREES AT OR WITHIN THE DIMENSION LINE. ! LOUISVILLE. Kv, 402 : PROPOSED QUIRED ILA (7.5%) 8,933 SF
> D.B. 5268, PG, 40{ DETENTION BASIN PROPOSED ILA 9,806 SF
9. TREE PROTECTION FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED ADJACENT TO ALL \ D.B. 8706, PG. 22 TREES REQUIRED 30 TREES
TCPAS PRIOR TO SITE DISTURBANCE APPROVAL TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING TREE STANDS AND THEIR ROOT SYSTEMS. THE FENCING >
SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST THREE (3) FEET FROM THE OUTSIDE \ PARKING CALCULATIONS
EDGE OF THE TREE CANOPY AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL \ ‘ e
ALL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETED. < PARKING REQUIRED
10. NO PARKING, MATERIAL STORAGE OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES ARE \ 808 SEATS / 3 270 SPACES
PERMITTED WITHIN TCPAS. 7 PRSLF;g(S:ﬁD PARKING ALLOWED (125% OF REQUIRED): 337 SPACES
—
Y ; ~ Kk 2-9,933 SF PARKING PROVIDED: 282 SPACES
, ] ’ _— (INCLUDING 8 H.C. SPACES)
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